NOTICE





From	SA EquityClear Business Development & Relationship Management
Publication Date	04/02/2019
Markets / Debts	Commodities of Euronext Paris & Amsterdam Derivatives markets
Subject	Full Resignation of a Clearing Member

Legal Name	BNP Paribas Commodity Futures Ltd
Commercial Name	
Professional Status	Investment Firm
Member Capacity	General Clearing Member
Clearing Member Code (s)	04267 / CFL
Effective Date	4th February 2019
Comments	BNP Paribas Commodity Futures Ltd resigns due to the merger with BNP Paribas SA. BNP Paribas SA takes over the activities and codification.

If you have any questions and/or remarks, please contact:

LCH SA EquityClear Business Development & Relationship Management

Phone: +33 01 70 37 67 60

Email: SAEquityClearBusinessDev&RM@lch.com